
 

Tier 1 $3,455,110.00

Rank Grant Number Project Type Population Served

Average 

Performance 

Scores

Application 

Checklist 

Score

Total Score ARD

Tier1/2 Threshold:     

2 Consolidations, IF 

DV Project is funded 

under DV Bonus 

Dollars

Tier 1 1 WA0329 HMIS System N/A N/A N/A $177,489.00

2 NEW RRH Domestic Violence N/A 75.57 75.57 $281,829.00

3 WA0109 TH

Single women + households 

with children 51.54 43.30 94.84 $64,529.00 $242,018.00

4 WA0373 SSO-CE Families Coordinated Entry 50.27 43.13 93.40 $80,000.00 $322,018.00

5 NEW PSH Single men + Single women N/A 93.33 93.33 $110,269.50 $432,287.50

6 WA0125 SSO-SO Single women only 47.72 44.34 92.06 $21,861.00 $454,148.50

7 WA288 C RRH Households with Children 47.18 43.22 90.40 $458,268.00 $912,416.50

8 WA0302 RRH Households with Children 47 43.22 90.22 $279,650.00

9 WA0353 RRH Households with Children 45.54 43.22 88.76 $331,177.00 $1,243,593.50

10 WA0374 C PSH Single men + Single women 46.54 42.00 88.54 $347,186.00 $1,590,779.50

11 WA0130 PSH Single men + Single women 47.81 40.03 87.84 $216,226.00 $1,807,005.50

12 WA0111 PSH Single men + Single women 46.9 40.03 86.93 $299,868.00 $2,106,873.50

13 WA0128 PSH Single women only 46.27 40.03 86.30 $55,665.00 $2,162,538.50

14 WA0129 PSH Single men + single women 46.27 40.03 86.30 $302,665.00 $2,465,203.50

15 WA0330 SSO-CE Singles Coordinated Entry 45.27 40.78 86.05 $148,000.00 $2,613,203.50

16 WA0218 PSH Single men + Single women 45.81 40.03 85.84 $136,888.00 $2,750,091.50

17 WA0332 PSH Single men + Single women 45.33 40.03 85.36 $177,491.00 $2,927,582.50

18 WA0285 PSH Single men + Single women 42.9 42.00 84.90 $192,186.00

19 WA0127 SSO-ES Minor Youth 40.63 43.59 84.22 $22,555.00 $2,950,137.50

20 WA0331 RRH Single men + Single women 44.81 35.81 80.62 $226,020.00 $3,176,157.50

21 WA0126 TH Youth/Families 41.09 41.19 82.28 $75,144.00 $3,251,301.50

22 WA0119 RRH Single men + Single women 43.36 35.81 79.17 $159,976.00 $3,411,277.50

Tier 2 23 WA0122 RRH Single men + Single women 42.45 35.81 78.26 $183,006.00 $3,594,283.50

24 WA0113(1) TH Young Adults 46.81 36.23 83.04 $191,635.00 $3,785,918.50

WA0113(2) TH Young Adults/Families 43.36 38.80 82.16

Total of ranking $4,539,583.50

Over Tier 1 Line

WA0374 C 347,186.00$         WA0285 $192,186.00 $139,173.50

WA0288 C 458,268.00$         WA0302 $279,650.00 76%

% of 122 budget

Actual LESS partner 

project included in 

consolidation project 

totals $4,067,747.50

Partner consolidation projects:

FY 2018 Continuum of Care Competition Priority List 

WA0374 & WA0285

WA0288 & WA0302

Project Consolidations:

Project Consolidations & Ranking:
- Project consolidations are labeled as the project that scored the highest in the ranking of each group
requested to be consolidated. To distinguish this consolidated project it is given the letter "C" at the end.
- If HUD approves of the consolidation, the single, secondary partner project is removed and only the 
consolidated project is awarded funds.
- If HUD does NOT award funds to the consolidated project the consolidated project is removed and the single 
projects are evaluated by HUD and awarded accordingly. These secondary projects must remain in the ranking 
list.
- HUD requires the additional single projects of each consolidation to be included so it can be evaluated 
should HUD decide to not award the consolidated project. This prevents any loss of funding should it not be 
awarded.
- The Tier 1 line is not impacted by this artifical additional consolidated project and its combined budget funds. 
The ARD is not impacted by this process either.


